

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8646 OF 2025

Sumedha Bhushan Patil

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Maharashtra Public Service Commission

Thor. Its Chairman and Anr.

...Respondents

....

Adv. Ashish Gabhale i/by Jay and Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. S., AGP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 02nd JULY, 2025

P.C.:

1. List the present petition on 24th July 2025 along with
Writ Petition No.6833 of 2024 and other connected Petitions.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)