

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13369 OF 2024

Onkar Ashok Bagade ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8646 OF 2025**

Sumedha Bhushan Patil ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & anr. Respondents

Mr. Anuj Gaikar i/b Mr. Omkar Dhakal, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for the Respondent-State in
WP/8646/2025.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Mr. Vijay Badgujar, AGP, for the
Respondent-State in WP/13369/2024.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Two weeks time is granted to learned AGP appearing on behalf of State and MPSC to file affidavit in reply.
2. List the matter on 12/08/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)