

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8646 OF 2025

Dr. Sumedha Bhushan Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service
Commission Thr. its Chairman and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b Jay & Co., for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mr. A. K. Kulkarni, for the Respondent- MPSC.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G. P. a/w V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.
Ms. Kranti L. C. i/b Kaustubh Gidh, for the Petitioner in
WP/6833/2024 & WP/6829/2024 (Not on Board.).

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 17th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Stand over to 19th November, 2025, to be listed alongwith the connected matters by showing the names of learned counsel for all the parties on the board and also by showing Writ Petition No. 6833 of 2024 as the lead Petition.
2. In the meanwhile, Respondents to file their reply, by serving advance copy to the other side.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)