

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.20
11:31:37 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8646 OF 2025

Dr. Sumedha Bhushan Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission,
Mumbai and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2024

Sweta Wagde & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission,
Mumbai and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Gidh, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni (through VC), for Respondent/MPSC.
Ms. Ankita Katakdhond i/b. Nitin Murkute, for Petitioner in
WP/12270/2024 and for Respondent Nos.3, 9 & 12 in
WP/6833/2024.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP, a/w. Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for the
Respondent/State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 19th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to serve copies of the petitions upon learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 10th December, 2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)