

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8646 OF 2025

Sumedha Bhushan Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service Commission
Thr Its Secretary And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b Jay & Co., for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P with V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Ashish Gabhale, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that notwithstanding the order dated 17th October, 2025, passed in Writ Petition No. 8646 of 2025, the connected matter is not on board.

2. We have perused the order dated 17th October, 2025. Registry to list both the matters together after reopening of the Winter Vacation.

3. Stand over to 14th January, 2026.

4. In the meantime, MPSC to bring its reply on record.

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.12.11
12:56:59 +0530