

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8646 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Dr.Sumedha Bhushan Patil

...Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission
Through its Chairman and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6829 OF 2024

Sweta Wagde and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission
Through its Secretary and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12270 OF 2024

Dr.Shankar Gaikwad and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission
Through its Chairman and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Ankita D. Katakdhond i/b. Mr.Nitin S. Murkute, Advocate for
Petitioners in Writ Petition No.12270 of 2024 and for Respondent
Nos.3,9 and 12 in Writ Petition No.6833 of 2024.

Mr.Ashish Gabhale i/b. Jay & Company, Advocate for the Petitioners
in Writ Petition No.8646 of 2025.

Mr.Kranti L.C. (Through V.C.) i/b. Mr.Kaustubh Gidh, Advocates for
Petitioners in Writ Petition No.6829 of 2024.

Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr.Vipul Raut, Advocates for Respondent –
MPSC.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.M.S.Bane, AGP, for Respondents–State in Writ Petition No.8646 of 2025.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP, for Respondents–State in Writ Petition No.6829 of 2024.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.R.A.Salunkhe, AGP, for Respondents–State in Writ Petition No.12270 of 2024.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :-

1. The copies of the Affidavit-in-Reply filed by the Respondents be served on the Petitioners.
2. List on 17th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)