

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8646 OF 2025

Sumedha Bhushan PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Thor....RESPONDENT
Its Chairman

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2024

Sweta Wagde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

Shankar Gaikad And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Throu...RESPONDENT
Its Chairman And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6833 OF 2024

Yogita Shah And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And....RESPONDENT
Ors

Ms. Ankita D. Katakdhond i/by Mr. Nitin S. Murkute for
Petitioners in WP/12270/2024 and for Respondent Nos.3, 9 and
12 in WP/6833/2024.

Ms. Kranti LC i/by Mr. Kaustubh Gidh for Petitioner in
WP/6833/2024 and WP/6829/2024.

Mr. Ashish Gabhale a/w Mr. Ramesh Dubepatil, Ms. Iraa
Dubepatil, Ms. Meenakshi Mane i/by Jay and Co. for Petitioner
in WP/8646/2025.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for Respondent/MPSC.

Mr. Asif I. Patel, Addl. GP for Respondent/State in
WP/8646/2025.

Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/6833/2024.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent/State in
CP/550/2025.

Mrs. R. A. Salunke, AGP for Respondent/State in
WP/6829/2024 and WP/12270/2024.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : **9th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)